92-100105-13-06
SUPERSEDES 92-100105-13-05
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
FOR CASED/UNCASED COILS FOR GAS FURNACES:
(-)CF: featuring Industry-Standard R-410A
(-)CF: Refrigerant
WARNING
  e f r i g e r a n te a r t h  f r i e n d l y  r e f r i g e r a n t

for unit component part numbers. Parts are available through the local distributor.)
5
2.4 MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
R C F 24 17 S T A M U C *
OPTION
CODE
*TBD
MINOR
SERIES**
A - 1ST
DESIGN
CASING
C - CASED
U - UNCASED
ORIENTATION
M - MULTIPOISE
V - VERTICAL ONLY/
V - CONVERTIBLE**
H - DED. HORIZONTAL ONLY
MAJOR SERIES
A - 1ST DESIGN
EFFICIENCY
S - STANDARD EFF.
M - MID EFF.
H - HIGH EFF.
METERING DEVICE
T - TXV
E - EEV
P - PISTON
WIDTH
14 - 14” 21 - 21”
17 - 17.5” 24 - 24.5”
CAPACITY
24 - 2 TON 48 - 4 TON
36 - 3 TON 60 - 5 TON
TYPE
F - FURN COIL
PRODUCT CATEGORY
C - EVAP COIL
BRAND
R - RHEEM/RUUD
FIGURE 1
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
AVAILABLE UNCASED
REPLACEMENT ORIGINAL
COILS COILS
RCF2414STAVUA RCFL-??2414??
RCF2417STAVUA RCFL-??2417??
RCF2417MTAVUA RCFL-??2617??
RCF2421MTAVUA RCFL-??2621??
RCF3617STAVUA RCFL-??3617??
RCF3621STAVUA RCFL-??3621??
RCF3621MTAVUA RCFL-??3821??
RCF3624MTAVUA RCFL-??3824??
RCF4821STAVUA RCFL-??4821??
RCF4824STAVUA RCFL-??4824??
RCF6024STAVUA RCFL-??6024??
RCF2417HTAVUA RCFN-??2417??
RCF2421HTAVUA RCFN-??2421??
RCF3624HTAVUA RCFN-??3624??
RCF4824HTAVUA RCFN-??4824??
RCF6024HTAVUA RCFN-??6024??
RCF2417SPAVUA RCFP-??2417??
RCF3617SPAVUA RCFP-??3617??
RCF3621SPAVUA RCFP-??3621??
RCF4821SPAVUA RCFP-??4821??
RCF4824SPAVUA RCFP-??4824??

TRADE NAME
FIGURE 16
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
5.3 INDOOR COIL CASING RXBC - (See Figure 16 & Table 4)
FIGURE 15
HORIZONTAL ADAPTER KIT ILLUSTRATION
HORIZONTAL ADAPTER KIT (RXHH-)
AIRFLOW:
HORIZONTAL-
DUAL
DIRECTION
5.2 HORIZONTAL ADAPTER
KIT RXHH- (See Figure 15)
This horizontal adapter kit is used to convert an upflow or downflow coil for a horizontal
application. See Table 3 to order the proper horizontal adapter kit.
18
5.4 UNCASED COIL ADAPTER KIT
RXBA- (See Figure 17 & 18)
This uncased coil adapter kit is used to adapt the coil to a furnace or ductwork. See
Table 5 to order the proper adapter kit. Each kit contains a quantity of 20 adapters.
FIGURE 17
UNCASED COIL ADAPTER KIT ILLUSTRATION
A
7.7
1.6
20.3
TABLE 4
UNIT DIMENSIONS & WEIGHTS — RXBC- INDOOR COIL CASINGS
!"#$%&'
()*+,'-.$/
0%#1'!&'
()*+,'-.$/ !#2&%'(#3,'-44/ 5"1&%'(#3,'-44/
6789:5;<=> (;<';?@,'-AAB/ (@C,'-BCD/ (;D,'-D/ (@E,'-;C/ (;F';?@,'-A;G/
6789:5@;=> (@;,'-BEE/ (@C,'-BCD/ (@C,'-G/ (@F,'-;@/
6789:5@;8> (@;,'-BEE/ (@D,'-<;;/ (@D,'-FA/ (EA,'-<</
6789:5@;9> (@;,'-BEE/ (EA';?@,'-D<F/ (EE,'-<B/ (EG,'-DD/
6789:5@;=> (@A';?@,'-F@@/ (E@';?@,'-D@F/ (EA,'-;B/ (AA,'-@C/ (@E';?@,'-BG</
(@;''B?D,'-BAG/ (;G'E;?E@,'-BC</@C'-BCD/
H3#&'!"#$%&
IJ2")'
KL4*"M
!#2&%'(#3,'
-44/ N"#$%&'(#3,'-44/ 5"1&%'(#3,'-44/
0L11)O'=#M'?'6"&LM3'=#M'P1"3#3$+
19
FURNACE COIL CROSS REFERENCE CHART
RECOMMENDED R-22 TXV
ORIGINAL COIL ALUMINUM TUBE CONVERSION KIT
REPLACEMENT COIL MODEL NO.
RCFA-**2414 RCF2414STA RXCT-HBA
RCFA-**2417 RCF2417STA RXCT-HBA
RCF3617STA, RCF2417MTA, orRCFA-**3617 RCF2417HTA/RCF3621H RXCT-HBB
RCFA-**3621 RCF3621STA, RCF2421MTA, or
RCF2421HTA/RCF3621H RXCT-HBB
RCFA-**4821 RCF4821STA or
RCF3621MTA/RCF4821M RXCT-HBC
RCFA-**4824 RCF4824STA
or RCF3624MTA/RCF4821M RXCT-HBC
RCF6024STA, RCF6024HTA,
RCFA-**6024 RCF4824HTA,
or RCF3624HTA/RCF6021S RXCT-HBD
5.5 R-22 TXV CONVERSION KITS
To be used to convert R-410A coil to operate with R-22
**= AU, HM, OR HU
FIGURE 18
UNCASED COIL ADAPTER KIT  ASSEMBLED
TABLE 5
UNCASED COIL ADAPTER KIT
Uncased Coil
Adapter Uncased
Model A Coil
Number Model
RXBA Width In. (-)CF